G.N. 3796

HONG KONG CORRECTIONAL SERVICES LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
PD.S.M., PM.S.M., has been pleased to make the following awards to be effective in each case as
from the date shown:—

—

R R

3rd Clasp to Hong Kong Correctional Services Long Service Medal

Name

. WOO Ying-ming, CSDSM

LAM Wai-on
LEUNG Tsan-ming
CHAN Tai-yin

LEUNG Wai-chong Virginia

YEUNG Yin-miu, Louisa
LAU Kwan-mei, Miranda

. CHUNG Lai-fong, Janice
. CHENG Louis
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26.
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32.
33.
34.
35.
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38.
39.

CHUNG Kam-ling

HO Yin-wan

KO Siu-man, Simon
KONG Kai-kei

LAM Sau-fung, Maggie
LAI Kwok-wai

LEE Tak-ming
LEUNG Kin-keung, Jeci
LI Chi-chung

LI Chi-ho

LO Sau-mui

MA Cheuk-ping

MO Yiu-fai

NG Yau-hong

SIU Kim-ho

TSUI Chun-ho, Sutaylor
WONG Siu-hung
CHAN Chi-lai

LEE Fook-lun

LEE Kai-chung

LEE Wai-tak

LEUNG Wah-cho
POK Wing-chuen
TSANG Chi-yin
TSANG Wan-cheung
TSE Shuk-kuen
WONG Chi-kwan
WONG Fai-cheung
WONG Sau-ying

YIP Yau-sun

June 2022

No.

Rank

Commissioner of Correctional

Services
Assistant Commissioner
Chief Superintendent
Senior Superintendent
Senior Superintendent
Senior Superintendent
Officer
Officer
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I

Effective Date

13.2.2022

13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
12.6.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
13.2.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022
3.4.2022



40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
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Name

LEUNG Ka-lok

WU Chun-hung
CHEUNG Kwok-fat, Billy
CHEUNG Wai-cheung
KWOK Lai-sim

LAM Chi-kuen

LEE Shui-keung
WONG Kin-fung
WONG Chung-ho
WONG Yiu-hoi, Jody
WU Yan-tat

TSUI Mei-lan, May
CHANG Lai-ying

NG Chung, Andy

HO Tat-fui

CHEUNG Chi-keung
CHIANG Sue-yan
CHOI Yuk-yee
WONG Yuk-chun

AU Kwok-hung

2nd Clasp to Hong Kong Correctional Services Long Service Medal

Name

. CHAN Yuk-fan
. AU Shui-fong

CHAN Chiu-shing
CHAN Wai-ming
CHOY Kai-man
LEUNG Kam-ming
NYI Hei-wai

. YEUNG Yiu-kai

. FONG Chi-wai

. FUNG Chi-wai

. LEE Yiu-chung, Jackques
. NGAN Chi-keung, Chico
. OR Kwok-wai

. SIN Yick-wah

. TAM Kwok-wai

. WONG Man-tung

. CHAN Chi-kin

. CHAN Ka-wo

. CHAN Yeung-shing

. CHEUNG Kam-ming

. CHEUNG Siu-keung

. HUI Man-lung

. LEE Ka-kin, Jimmy

. LEE Wai-cheung

4820
6730
6924
6266
1727
4296
4927
2494
5074
4796
4920
1003
1749
4891
4903
5635
5963

Rank

Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I

Assistant Officer 11
Assistant Officer 1T

Instructor
Clerical Officer
Clerical Assistant

June 2022
No. Rank

6100 Officer

6104 Assistant Officer 1
6108 Assistant Officer I
6117 Assistant Officer I
6111 Assistant Officer 1
6109 Assistant Officer I
6107 Assistant Officer I
6122 Assistant Officer 1
6128 Assistant Officer I
6138 Assistant Officer I
6137 Assistant Officer 1
6144 Assistant Officer I
6136 Assistant Officer I
6134 Assistant Officer 1
6131 Assistant Officer I
6126 Assistant Officer I
6171 Assistant Officer 1
6166 Assistant Officer I
6146 Assistant Officer I
6147 Assistant Officer 1
6164 Assistant Officer I
6160 Assistant Officer I
6159 Assistant Officer 1
6172 Assistant Officer I

Effective Date

29.5.2022
29.5.2022
12.6.2022
12.6.2022
12.6.2022
12.6.2022
12.6.2022
12.6.2022
12.6.2022
12.6.2022
12.6.2022
26.6.2022
30.6.2022
30.6.2022
28.11.2021
3.4.2022
29.5.2022
3.4.2022
12.6.2022
12.6.2022

Effective Date

9.3.2022
9.3.2022
9.3.2022
9.3.2022
9.3.2022
9.3.2022
9.3.2022
9.3.2022
18.5.2022
18.5.2022
18.5.2022
18.5.2022
18.5.2022
18.5.2022
18.5.2022
18.5.2022
1.6.2022
1.6.2022
1.6.2022
1.6.2022
1.6.2022
1.6.2022
1.6.2022
1.6.2022
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Name

LEUNG Wai-hung

LI Chi-kit, Lickit
TSANG Chi-chung
TSUI Wai-tong

YIP Hon-man

YUEN Sui-hang
CHOI Chi-wah

NG Wai-ming

JIU Wai-shing, Jimmy
SO Kai-chiu
CHEUNG Yuk-wah
KOT Fu-shing, Band
KWOK Chi-ho

NG Heung-yeung
YANG Hoi

LAM Chi-keung
WONG Chi-yuen
LAU Pak-ming, Clay
LAW Po-chun
WONG Yuk-ching, Polina

6149
6162
6157
6165
6163
6156
4569
6316
5131
5831
5994
5942
6002
6110
6123
6133
5953

Rank Effective Date

Assistant Officer I 1.6.2022
Assistant Officer I 1.6.2022
Assistant Officer I 1.6.2022
Assistant Officer I 1.6.2022
Assistant Officer I 1.6.2022
Assistant Officer I 1.6.2022
Assistant Officer I 12.2.2020
Assistant Officer I 4.6.2020
Assistant Officer I 27.5.2021
Assistant Officer I 7.10.2021
Assistant Officer T 18.11.2021
Assistant Officer I 18.11.2021
Assistant Officer I 18.11.2021
Assistant Officer 1T 9.3.2022
Assistant Officer 11 9.3.2022
Assistant Officer 11 18.5.2022
Assistant Officer 1T 30.6.2022
Occupational Therapy Assistant 2.3.2022
Personal Secretary 1 26.3.2022
Clerical Assistant 17.2.2022

Ist Clasp to Hong Kong Correctional Services Long Service Medal

Name

. YAU Kang-por
. CHAU Fung-ling, Paggie

CHAN Hin-wing, Jacky
LIU Hoi-tung

. AU YEUNG Wai-ching

CHAN Wai-chau

. LAI Kwok-keung, Joseph
. AU Chi-chiu, Andrew

. CHAN Chi-kuen, Ken
. CHAN Vicki Sau-chun
. CHAN Wing-man

. CHEUNG Pui-sze, Ivy
. CHIU Shin-chung

. CHONG Ho-fai

. CHOW Man-ting

. CHOW Wai-lam

. CHOY Yan-ting

. CHUI Man-lung

. FUNG Kin-wah

. KOON Fung-shan

. KWOK Kim-wai

. LAI Kin-kay

. LAM Wah-lap

. LAM Wai-leong

June 2022

No. Rank Effective Date
— Chief Industrial Officer 12.5.2022
7702 Principal Officer 15.1.2022
7160 Principal Officer 13.11.2020
2387 Officer 30.6.2022
— Technical Instructor 13.1.2022
— Technical Instructor 13.1.2022
— Technical Instructor 18.11.2021
7706 Assistant Officer 1 13.1.2022
7735 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
7727 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
7708 Assistant Officer 1 13.1.2022
7728 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
7739 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
7710 Assistant Officer 1 13.1.2022
7730 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
7740 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
7712 Assistant Officer 1 13.1.2022
7738 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
7741 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
7731 Assistant Officer 1 13.1.2022
7742 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
7743 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
7744 Assistant Officer 1 13.1.2022
7715 Assistant Officer I 13.1.2022
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32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
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44.
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46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
05.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

Name

LAM Wan-pan

LAO Ka-wut

LEE Yuk-wai
LEUNG Ka-chuen
LEUNG Man-chung
LO Lai-ngor, Eva
LUI Tak-ming

LUI Ka-yee

NG Ching-chuen

SO Wai-leung

TANG Ho-chung
WONG Hon-chung
WONG Kin-ho, Fergus
WONG Siu-lai, Dobe
WONG Tik-lung
WONG Yiu-lun

YU Chi-ming

YUNG Yat-shing, Mark

HUI Shui-man, Lesley
TSOI Siu-tung, Joe

LEUNG Yiu-kwong, Henry

CHAN Chi-hang
SIN Wai-kei

NG Wing-kwan
CHAN Kai-sun
TSUI Pui-sum
CHUNG Wing-chi
LAM Hing-shing
NG Yan-kai

WANG To

TSANG Wai-man
LEUNG Yee-heng
CHEUNG Sim-kuen
LAU Ka-bo

PANG Tak-shun
LAM Kam-faat
CHANG Chung-yau
CHIU Shuk-ping
TAO Pui-lok

TO Shuet-yee

HO Mei-mei

KONG Wai-ping
LEUNG Kwok-wai
LAW Ka-yuen
KWONG Wing-lun
CHOY Kwok-keung
CHEUNG Chi-ming
WONG Mei-wa

7716
7745
7746
7747
7718
7763
7719
7733
7720
7750
7721
7752
7725
7767
7754
7755
7757
7726
7561
7724
6335
6429
6419
6506
6611
6605
6696
6943
6978
7046
7193
7256
7316
7353
7533
7544
7222
7729
7722
7765
6576
6036

540
6946
3915

Rank

Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer T
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer I
Assistant Officer 11
Assistant Officer 1T
Assistant Officer 11
Assistant Officer 1T
Assistant Officer 1T
Assistant Officer 11
Assistant Officer 1T
Assistant Officer 1T
Assistant Officer 11
Instructor

Senior Master
Clerical Officer

Effective Date

13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
30.6.2022
30.6.2022
21.2.2019
18.4.2019
30.6.2022
23.5.2019
1.8.2019
30.6.2022
26.9.2019
24.4.2020
8.5.2020
29.5.2020
13.11.2020
27.12.2020
30.6.2022
30.6.2022
28.6.2021
12.8.2021
30.6.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
13.1.2022
30.6.2022
30.6.2022
30.6.2022
24.4.2020
30.6.2020
13.1.2022
17.2.2022
17.2.2022



73.
74.

N

Name No. Rank

FUNG Kwong-chuen — Assistant Clerical Officer
WOO Chun-ying, Shirley — Clerical Assistant
Hong Kong Correctional Services Long Service Medal
June 2022
Name No. Rank
. NG Wai-tung — Chief Industrial Officer
. HO Siu-fung 779 Principal Officer
LOW Cheuk-ki 507 Assistant Officer 11
FUNG Tai-chi, Calvin 527 Assistant Officer 1T

. LIN King-fung, Nakata 728 Assistant Officer 11

Effective Date

30.6.2022
11.3.2022

Effective Date

4.12.2018
23.4.2019
30.6.2022
30.6.2022

5.3.2019
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